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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Category: Men Gym Cup
Rank Team Total

1 Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 50,333 47,500 52,933 50,000 50,100 50,850 301,716

2 TG Saar 51,534 49,034 48,933 49,200 48,500 47,950 295,151

3 Lorraine 49,101 40,700 46,833 48,000 50,200 45,250 280,084

4 La concordia, Schiltigheim 48,434 42,034 44,866 49,900 46,750 46,150 278,134

5 Comité régional de Bretagne 49,132 42,833 44,300 45,550 46,350 41,750 269,915

6 Turn4u Utrecht 45,600 25,400 40,467 45,650 44,800 33,300 235,217
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Category: Men Gym Youth Cup
Rank Team Total

1 Topsport Noord Heerenveen 47,850 42,150 45,900 42,400 46,099 43,500 267,899

2 Comité régional PACA 45,100 38,350 45,234 45,600 45,900 41,050 261,234

3 KTV Ruhr-West 43,550 36,950 42,233 44,600 42,166 42,200 251,699

4 Lorraine 41,150 38,350 42,699 41,650 44,934 41,150 249,933

5 FLGym 42,100 38,450 42,200 42,350 42,066 37,700 244,866

6 DTB-Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 44,150 38,750 38,967 42,550 38,500 34,850 237,767

7 KTT Oberhausen 42,050 28,700 41,233 41,650 41,133 38,650 233,416

8 Etoile de Monaco 40,050 36,700 37,532 43,100 39,833 30,450 227,665

9 La concordia, Schiltigheim 40,050 40,100 37,600 41,750 38,266 28,400 226,166

10 Jahn Linz Lustenau 37,450 35,100 38,600 40,700 32,134 27,750 211,734

11 SFG Lugano 38,500 33,150 32,099 41,600 38,767 26,750 210,866

12 Nordstad 36,200 28,750 32,766 39,400 35,467 26,500 199,083

13 Le Réveil Bettembourg 39,100 33,150 32,933 41,350 29,900 20,750 197,183

14 Asso Gym Sarreguemines 37,050 26,550 28,833 40,750 24,467 19,100 176,750
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Category: Men Poussins

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Hartz Marques Colin FLGym 1,600 9,950 0,600 9,800 1,400 10,300 2,000 10,650 1,400 10,800 0,800 9,700 61,200

2 Soumaré Yakouba SFG Lugano 1,400 9,900 0,400 9,950 1,000 10,033 2,000 10,400 1,200 10,600 0,300 6,900 57,783

3 Lamberti Aaron SFG Lugano 1,200 10,100 0,400 9,650 0,800 9,333 2,000 10,650 1,200 10,367 0,300 6,850 56,950

4 Loth Colin DTB-Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 1,600 9,350 0,400 9,400 1,000 8,933 2,000 10,150 1,200 9,333 0,400 8,550 55,716

5 Goßrau Alexander KTT Oberhausen 1,400 9,900 0,300 6,300 1,000 9,633 2,000 10,200 1,200 10,000 0,400 9,350 55,383

6 Martins Saraivo Mikael Nordstad 1,200 9,450 0,400 8,050 0,800 8,433 2,000 10,000 0,800 9,167 0,300 7,300 52,400

7 Bigarelli Raffaele Etoile de Monaco 1,200 9,300 0,400 8,850 0,700 7,067 2,000 9,750 1,200 9,800 0,300 6,850 51,617

8 Da Silva Bausch Lohan Nordstad 1,200 9,400 0,400 8,100 0,600 8,700 2,000 10,000 0,600 8,967 0,300 6,400 51,567

9 Vicari Nathan SFG Lugano 1,000 9,500 0,400 9,200 0,500 6,300 2,000 10,250 0,600 8,700 0,300 6,950 50,900

10 Aleksandrov Egor Etoile de Monaco 1,200 9,300 0,400 8,650 0,700 6,900 2,000 9,750 0,800 9,800 0,300 5,800 50,200

11 Spang Philip Nordstad 1,200 8,600 0,400 6,400 0,800 8,133 2,000 9,450 0,600 8,833 0,300 7,300 48,716

12 Keipes Steven Nordstad 0,800 8,750 0,300 6,200 0,600 7,500 2,000 9,950 0,600 8,500 0,300 5,500 46,400

13 Schelling Henri Etoile de Monaco 0,800 9,050 0,200 3,600 0,800 8,433 2,000 8,950 0,800 9,633 0,300 6,200 45,866

14 Clementi Alessio SFG Lugano 0,800 9,000 0,200 4,350 0,500 6,433 2,000 10,300 0,600 9,100 0,300 6,050 45,233

15 Semedo Glod Mattis Le Réveil Bettembourg 0,800 9,500 0,200 3,350 0,700 6,633 2,000 9,950 0,400 4,300 0,100 1,150 34,883
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Category: Men Benjamins

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Cavallaro Romain Lorraine 2,300 9,600 1,700 10,100 2,100 11,233 2,800 10,800 2,900 12,100 1,700 10,250 64,083

2 Noblet Mathis Lorraine 2,300 10,500 1,700 9,650 1,900 10,533 2,800 10,350 1,700 11,167 1,700 10,450 62,650

3 Ferandel Quentin La concordia, Schiltigheim 1,900 10,100 1,300 10,350 2,100 10,967 2,000 10,400 2,100 10,933 1,500 9,850 62,600

4 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 3,100 10,550 1,700 10,050 1,500 10,067 2,000 11,000 1,700 10,500 1,500 10,350 62,517

5 Kovalenko Maxim DTB-Turntalentschule STB Saarbrüc 3,700 11,650 1,700 9,750 1,700 9,967 2,800 11,150 1,900 10,067 1,900 9,850 62,434

6 Orsoni Florian Comité régional PACA 2,300 10,150 1,700 9,150 1,900 10,767 3,000 11,100 1,700 11,200 1,500 8,750 61,117

7 Scheper Luca Topsport Noord Heerenveen 1,900 10,900 0,900 10,200 1,000 8,367 2,000 10,400 1,500 10,733 1,100 10,200 60,800

8 Mousichidis Daniel DTB-Turntalentschule STB Saarbrüc 3,300 11,000 1,900 9,900 1,900 9,867 2,800 11,000 1,900 9,633 2,100 9,350 60,750

9 Steckel Lorenz KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,900 10,450 1,900 9,300 1,700 8,867 3,600 11,800 1,900 10,433 2,300 9,800 60,650

10 Foley Ronan FLGym 1,300 10,050 0,900 9,550 1,300 9,767 2,000 10,250 1,300 10,333 0,700 9,550 59,500

11 de Jong Ynse Topsport Noord Heerenveen 1,700 10,550 0,900 10,300 1,200 8,433 2,000 10,600 1,700 11,033 1,500 8,500 59,416

12 Borges Correia RubensEtoile de Monaco 2,500 10,250 1,700 10,200 2,100 8,833 3,600 11,800 1,700 9,533 1,500 8,700 59,316

13 Ben Khmila Khaled La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,100 9,850 1,300 9,650 1,900 10,933 2,800 10,000 1,700 10,200 1,200 8,500 59,133

14 Aymes Lorenzo Etoile de Monaco 2,300 10,850 1,500 7,800 1,700 9,833 2,000 10,950 2,100 10,600 1,100 8,700 58,733

15 Borrelly Léo Comité régional PACA 2,700 9,500 1,700 8,500 1,900 9,900 3,000 10,050 2,100 10,733 1,500 10,050 58,733

16 Evertz Tim KTV Ruhr-West 2,100 10,250 1,500 8,950 1,700 10,133 2,000 10,550 1,200 8,167 1,300 9,850 57,900

17 Kayser Mathis Le Réveil Bettembourg 1,500 9,450 0,500 9,200 1,300 10,300 2,000 10,600 1,100 9,867 0,500 8,000 57,417

18 Newe Mika KTT Oberhausen 1,700 10,350 0,800 6,950 1,500 10,233 2,000 10,100 1,300 10,133 0,500 9,600 57,366

19 Wagner Elwin KTT Oberhausen 1,700 9,950 0,400 6,800 1,500 10,400 2,000 10,350 1,500 9,933 0,500 9,350 56,783

20 Winterstein Hugo Asso Gym Sarreguemines 2,100 10,250 0,900 8,350 1,300 10,100 2,800 10,650 1,700 10,567 0,600 6,650 56,567

21 Lindpointner Vincent Jahn Linz Lustenau 1,500 9,750 0,900 8,600 1,300 9,800 2,000 10,200 1,500 9,867 0,400 6,200 54,417

22 Steinmetz Moritz DTB-Turntalentschule STB Saarbrüc 2,700 10,150 1,900 9,700 2,100 10,200 2,000 9,900 1,400 7,333 1,700 7,100 54,383

23 Penkner Benedikt Oberösterreich Fachverband für Tur 2,700 11,000 0,700 4,350 1,700 10,300 2,800 10,800 1,500 10,100 1,200 7,700 54,250

24 Senger Adrian KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,100 10,350 1,700 7,550 1,500 10,167 2,000 10,300 1,500 10,100 1,200 5,600 54,067

25 Wellinger Tobias Jahn Linz Lustenau 1,500 9,150 0,700 8,050 1,300 9,800 2,000 10,300 1,200 7,800 0,700 8,800 53,900

26 Keller Jean La concordia, Schiltigheim 1,700 8,750 1,300 9,900 1,900 10,400 2,000 10,450 1,900 8,333 0,700 5,750 53,583

27 Wellinger Oliver Jahn Linz Lustenau 1,500 9,600 0,700 9,400 1,300 9,900 2,000 10,100 0,800 7,200 0,400 6,400 52,600

28 Anen Lucas Le Réveil Bettembourg 1,100 10,100 0,500 8,200 0,800 6,767 2,000 10,500 0,900 9,100 0,400 6,750 51,417
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29 Hinterkörner Jakob Jahn Linz Lustenau 1,500 8,950 0,700 9,050 1,300 9,100 2,000 10,000 0,800 7,267 0,400 6,350 50,717

30 Helmer Constantin DTB-Turntalentschule STB Saarbrüc 1,900 10,050 0,400 7,400 0,800 6,967 2,000 9,900 1,200 7,700 0,500 7,100 49,117

31 Grommes Luke Le Réveil Bettembourg 1,100 9,250 0,400 6,300 1,100 9,233 2,000 10,300 0,600 6,633 0,300 4,850 46,566

32 Boudaouara Yacine La concordia, Schiltigheim 1,300 9,600 0,400 7,300 0,700 5,200 2,000 9,950 1,000 7,467 0,300 4,000 43,517

33 Brenner Konstantin Jahn Linz Lustenau 1,300 8,550 0,700 7,100 1,000 6,567 2,000 10,100 0,500 4,733 0,400 5,600 42,650

34 Lang Marc Asso Gym Sarreguemines 1,500 8,700 0,400 5,050 0,500 4,233 2,000 9,750 0,400 3,000 0,100 6,550 37,283

35 Palermo Joy FLGym 1,300 10,300 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,000 10,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 20,300

36 Del Bianco Ferraz Léo Le Réveil Bettembourg 1,100 10,050 0,500 9,450 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 19,500
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Category: Men Minimes

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 van Noord Jan Topsport Noord Heerenveen 4,300 12,700 2,700 11,550 2,900 11,833 3,600 10,900 3,900 11,900 2,900 11,450 70,333

2 Carmona Hugo Comité régional PACA 3,700 11,650 1,600 10,450 2,900 12,267 3,000 11,800 2,700 11,700 2,300 11,350 69,217

3 Chion Paolo Comité régional PACA 4,300 12,700 2,900 10,250 3,500 12,300 3,000 11,050 3,700 12,267 3,500 9,550 68,117

4 Boers Ronan Topsport Noord Heerenveen 3,700 12,250 2,900 10,100 2,500 11,500 2,800 10,000 3,100 11,633 2,700 10,750 66,233

5 Steckel Carl KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 4,100 11,950 3,100 9,850 2,700 10,800 2,000 10,600 3,300 12,133 2,900 10,550 65,883

6 Kostyukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 3,100 11,350 2,500 8,550 2,300 10,900 3,000 11,450 2,300 10,733 2,300 11,050 64,033

7 Müller Jannick KTT Oberhausen 3,500 11,850 2,500 8,650 3,100 10,967 2,400 11,000 2,700 11,067 2,500 10,350 63,884

8 Kreuz Matthias KTV Ruhr-West 3,100 11,200 2,100 9,400 2,500 11,133 3,000 10,200 2,500 10,633 2,300 10,950 63,516

9 Resta Alessio FLGym 2,900 11,200 2,500 9,100 2,700 11,233 2,800 11,250 2,300 10,333 2,100 9,950 63,066

10 Ancel Robin Lorraine 2,300 9,550 1,700 10,500 2,500 10,933 2,800 10,350 2,700 11,000 1,900 9,600 61,933

11 Breche Axel Lorraine 3,500 11,500 1,700 8,100 2,300 10,000 3,000 10,150 2,700 10,667 2,300 10,850 61,267

12 Brandenburger Quentin FLGym 2,300 10,550 1,700 10,000 2,500 10,900 2,000 10,200 1,900 10,600 1,700 8,500 60,750

13 van der Hem Sjouke Topsport Noord Heerenveen 2,900 12,000 1,100 3,900 2,500 11,067 2,000 10,500 2,300 10,733 2,300 11,100 59,300

14 Mettner Luzian KTV Ruhr-West 3,100 10,450 2,000 5,050 2,100 9,133 2,800 11,600 2,500 10,300 1,100 9,550 56,083

15 Sevic Alexander Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 2,900 10,900 1,300 2,700 2,300 10,767 2,000 10,650 2,900 10,867 1,700 10,150 56,034

16 Lixon Timéo Comité régional PACA 3,300 10,600 1,500 5,050 2,400 7,867 3,000 11,650 2,700 9,467 2,300 10,100 54,734

17 Schmolzer Paul Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 3,500 11,400 1,500 2,200 2,300 10,667 2,000 10,950 1,800 8,333 1,700 9,950 53,500

18 Herbert Julien La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,500 10,500 1,500 10,200 1,500 5,300 2,000 10,900 2,000 8,800 1,200 4,300 50,000

19 Villeneuve Hugo Etoile de Monaco 2,500 9,650 1,500 9,000 2,300 10,433 2,000 10,600 1,700 7,767 0,800 0,800 48,250

20 Schneider Finn DTB-Turntalentschule STB Saarbrücken 2,900 11,350 1,100 3,650 1,800 7,700 2,000 10,250 1,500 9,467 1,400 5,300 47,717

21 Lajic Noël Asso Gym Sarreguemines 1,600 7,800 1,000 6,600 1,400 7,633 2,000 10,150 2,000 6,733 0,500 4,200 43,116

22 van Koningsbruggen Lucas Topsport Noord Heerenveen 0,000 0,000 2,100 9,950 2,500 11,500 0,000 0,000 2,300 11,533 1,700 9,250 42,233

23 Vogl Mathis Asso Gym Sarreguemines 2,500 10,300 1,000 6,550 1,400 6,867 2,000 10,200 1,500 4,167 0,600 1,700 39,784
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Category: Men Jeunes Espoirs

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Pesesse Justin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,700 13,167 4,400 13,300 4,100 13,233 4,400 12,900 4,400 13,400 4,400 13,000 79,000

2 Onoshima Takumi Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 5,100 13,800 5,300 11,000 4,800 13,900 4,400 13,250 4,400 11,750 4,800 13,000 76,700

3 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 4,800 12,467 4,100 10,667 4,700 12,633 3,600 12,500 4,100 12,500 3,000 11,250 72,017

4 Blaise Xavier Lorraine 4,000 12,167 3,100 10,967 3,600 12,467 3,000 11,350 4,600 12,850 2,800 11,750 71,551

5 Beasain Paul Lorraine 3,800 11,867 2,900 10,333 3,000 11,500 3,000 11,450 3,600 12,900 2,200 11,400 69,450

6 De Smedt Wout Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,000 11,200 2,300 8,500 3,500 12,533 3,000 11,450 3,900 12,450 3,800 12,150 68,283

7 Corre Ancelin Comité régional de Bretagne 4,400 12,133 3,000 10,600 2,200 10,667 3,000 10,800 4,100 12,350 2,800 11,600 68,150

8 Nowak Eliott La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,200 10,833 3,800 7,633 4,300 12,333 4,400 12,950 3,800 11,650 4,400 12,000 67,399

9 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional de Bretagne 4,500 12,433 3,900 10,967 3,600 11,633 3,000 11,050 3,900 10,800 2,500 10,350 67,233

10 Roze Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 4,200 12,333 3,200 10,633 3,000 11,233 3,600 12,300 4,100 12,000 2,200 8,550 67,049

11 Henriet Thomas Comité régional de Bretagne 4,300 12,233 2,900 9,833 2,600 10,767 3,000 11,400 3,200 11,050 2,500 11,250 66,533

12 Maul Joshua TG Saar 4,300 12,267 3,600 11,300 2,400 10,033 2,800 10,100 3,200 10,650 3,400 11,150 65,500

13 Mika Sarochen KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 4,300 11,733 2,800 10,000 2,300 10,600 2,000 11,050 3,100 10,800 2,100 10,700 64,883

14 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 4,200 11,633 3,000 10,467 2,700 10,133 3,600 12,100 4,000 11,500 3,700 8,500 64,333

15 Wolfinger Nick KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 4,000 11,033 2,900 10,300 2,400 9,900 2,000 10,800 2,900 11,700 2,700 10,500 64,233

16 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 3,900 11,200 2,000 9,067 2,200 10,600 2,800 11,400 2,700 10,850 1,800 10,400 63,517

17 Mayouma Lilian La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,400 11,467 2,900 8,900 2,400 10,667 2,800 11,100 2,300 11,250 2,300 10,000 63,384

18 Keller Martin La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,700 12,467 2,300 10,367 2,400 11,133 3,600 11,500 2,300 10,350 2,000 6,350 62,167

19 Hamida Ayoub La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,500 11,333 2,100 4,233 3,300 10,733 4,400 13,200 3,900 11,350 2,800 11,050 61,899

20 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 4,200 11,900 0,000 0,000 2,900 11,067 3,600 12,500 3,300 11,850 2,900 11,650 58,967

21 Merien Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 3,500 11,600 2,900 10,233 2,100 5,700 3,000 9,950 2,300 10,950 1,800 8,300 56,733

22 Pagliano Thibault La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,900 10,300 2,900 8,467 1,800 5,933 3,000 10,650 2,600 10,500 2,100 10,150 56,000

23 Pasco Pierre Alexis Comité régional de Bretagne 4,300 12,000 2,900 10,633 1,600 6,033 2,000 9,800 2,300 10,500 2,000 7,000 55,966

24 Rumour-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 4,700 12,367 3,100 10,733 2,100 10,567 3,600 11,850 0,000 0,000 2,300 5,450 50,967

25 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 2,600 9,933 2,300 9,333 2,100 6,100 2,000 10,450 2,700 10,850 1,300 3,150 49,816

26 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 3,400 10,800 1,400 3,067 1,500 4,933 2,000 10,200 2,800 10,600 1,500 5,150 44,750

27 Wiseur Maxence Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,700 12,033 0,000 0,000 1,800 10,633 0,000 0,000 3,100 10,950 2,000 10,400 44,016

28 Sevic Daniel Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 3,100 10,933 2,700 5,900 2,000 6,400 2,000 10,650 2,200 5,650 1,700 3,600 43,133



printed on 11.12.2016

29 Martinez Victor Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 0,000 0,000 3,700 10,433 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 4,600 11,550 3,700 12,500 34,483

30 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 0,000 0,000 1,800 3,933 1,800 9,600 0,000 0,000 2,800 11,250 1,300 2,800 27,583

31 Guldemont Maxime Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Ind 3,800 12,167 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,000 10,550 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 22,717

32 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 0,000 0,000 3,800 10,800 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 3,400 11,600 0,000 0,000 22,400

33 Thewissen Kévin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Ind 0,000 0,000 2,400 9,100 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 2,800 11,400 20,500

34 Jeunechamps Mathis Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Ind 0,000 0,000 3,300 11,633 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 11,633



printed on 11.12.2016

Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Category: Men Open

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 6,100 14,433 5,300 13,567 4,000 12,433 5,200 13,800 5,000 12,500 4,900 13,400 80,133

2 Fickers Lukas Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,200 11,333 3,600 12,767 4,500 13,267 3,600 12,400 4,400 12,500 4,200 12,350 74,617

3 Radeanu Daniel La concordia, Schiltigheim 5,300 13,167 5,800 14,300 3,600 8,367 5,200 12,250 3,800 12,500 4,800 12,950 73,534

4 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 5,300 11,233 4,400 13,367 4,500 13,300 4,400 11,050 4,700 11,900 4,700 12,150 73,000

5 Gerhard Mathieu Lorraine 5,200 12,900 2,900 8,533 4,800 12,633 4,400 13,100 4,600 11,900 4,000 12,450 71,516

6 Narguigny Hugo Lorraine 3,400 12,167 2,900 10,867 1,900 10,233 3,600 12,100 3,500 12,550 2,000 9,650 67,567

7 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 3,300 11,700 0,000 0,000 1,900 9,200 2,800 11,300 3,000 9,200 2,200 6,100 47,500
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Apparatus: Floor
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 6,100 14,433

2 Onoshima Takumi Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 5,100 13,800

3 Radeanu Daniel La concordia, Schiltigheim 5,300 13,167

4 Pesesse Justin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,700 13,167

5 Gerhard Mathieu Lorraine 5,200 12,900

6 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 4,800 12,467

7 Keller Martin La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,700 12,467

8 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional de Bretagne 4,500 12,433

9 Rumour-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 4,700 12,367

10 Roze Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 4,200 12,333

11 Maul Joshua TG Saar 4,300 12,267

12 Henriet Thomas Comité régional de Bretagne 4,300 12,233

13 Blaise Xavier Lorraine 4,000 12,167

14 Guldemont Maxime Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Individuels 3,800 12,167

15 Narguigny Hugo Lorraine 3,400 12,167

16 Corre Ancelin Comité régional de Bretagne 4,400 12,133

17 Wiseur Maxence Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,700 12,033

18 Pasco Pierre Alexis Comité régional de Bretagne 4,300 12,000

19 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 4,200 11,900

20 Beasain Paul Lorraine 3,800 11,867

21 Mika Sarochen KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 4,300 11,733

22 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 3,300 11,700

23 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 4,200 11,633

24 Merien Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 3,500 11,600

25 Mayouma Lilian La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,400 11,467

26 Fickers Lukas Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,200 11,333

27 Hamida Ayoub La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,500 11,333

28 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 5,300 11,233

29 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 3,900 11,200

30 De Smedt Wout Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,000 11,200

31 Wolfinger Nick KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 4,000 11,033

32 Sevic Daniel Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 3,100 10,933

33 Nowak Eliott La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,200 10,833

34 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 3,400 10,800

35 Pagliano Thibault La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,900 10,300

36 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 2,600 9,933
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Apparatus: Pommel Horse
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Radeanu Daniel La concordia, Schiltigheim 5,800 14,300

2 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 5,300 13,567

3 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 4,400 13,367

4 Pesesse Justin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,400 13,300

5 Fickers Lukas Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,600 12,767

6 Jeunechamps Mathis Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Individuels 3,300 11,633

7 Maul Joshua TG Saar 3,600 11,300

8 Onoshima Takumi Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 5,300 11,000

9 Blaise Xavier Lorraine 3,100 10,967

10 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional de Bretagne 3,900 10,967

11 Narguigny Hugo Lorraine 2,900 10,867

12 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 3,800 10,800

13 Rumour-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 3,100 10,733

14 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 4,100 10,667

15 Roze Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 3,200 10,633

16 Pasco Pierre Alexis Comité régional de Bretagne 2,900 10,633

17 Corre Ancelin Comité régional de Bretagne 3,000 10,600

18 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 3,000 10,467

19 Martinez Victor Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,700 10,433

20 Keller Martin La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,300 10,367

21 Beasain Paul Lorraine 2,900 10,333

22 Wolfinger Nick KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,900 10,300

23 Merien Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 2,900 10,233

24 Mika Sarochen KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,800 10,000

25 Henriet Thomas Comité régional de Bretagne 2,900 9,833

26 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 2,300 9,333

27 Thewissen Kévin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Individuels 2,400 9,100

28 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 2,000 9,067

29 Mayouma Lilian La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,900 8,900

30 Gerhard Mathieu Lorraine 2,900 8,533

31 De Smedt Wout Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 2,300 8,500

32 Pagliano Thibault La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,900 8,467

33 Nowak Eliott La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,800 7,633

34 Sevic Daniel Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 2,700 5,900

35 Hamida Ayoub La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,100 4,233

36 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 1,800 3,933

37 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 1,400 3,067
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Apparatus: Still Rings
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Onoshima Takumi Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,800 13,900

2 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 4,500 13,300

3 Fickers Lukas Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,500 13,267

4 Pesesse Justin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,100 13,233

5 Gerhard Mathieu Lorraine 4,800 12,633

6 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 4,700 12,633

7 De Smedt Wout Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,500 12,533

8 Blaise Xavier Lorraine 3,600 12,467

9 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 4,000 12,433

10 Nowak Eliott La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,300 12,333

11 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional de Bretagne 3,600 11,633

12 Beasain Paul Lorraine 3,000 11,500

13 Roze Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 3,000 11,233

14 Keller Martin La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,400 11,133

15 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 2,900 11,067

16 Henriet Thomas Comité régional de Bretagne 2,600 10,767

17 Hamida Ayoub La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,300 10,733

18 Corre Ancelin Comité régional de Bretagne 2,200 10,667

19 Mayouma Lilian La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,400 10,667

20 Wiseur Maxence Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 1,800 10,633

21 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 2,200 10,600

22 Mika Sarochen KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,300 10,600

23 Rumour-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 2,100 10,567

24 Narguigny Hugo Lorraine 1,900 10,233

25 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 2,700 10,133

26 Maul Joshua TG Saar 2,400 10,033

27 Wolfinger Nick KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,400 9,900

28 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 1,800 9,600

29 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 1,900 9,200

30 Radeanu Daniel La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,600 8,367

31 Sevic Daniel Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 2,000 6,400

32 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 2,100 6,100

33 Pasco Pierre Alexis Comité régional de Bretagne 1,600 6,033

34 Pagliano Thibault La concordia, Schiltigheim 1,800 5,933

35 Merien Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 2,100 5,700

36 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 1,500 4,933
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Apparatus: Vault
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 5,200 13,800

2 Onoshima Takumi Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,400 13,250

3 Hamida Ayoub La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,400 13,200

4 Gerhard Mathieu Lorraine 4,400 13,100

5 Nowak Eliott La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,400 12,950

6 Pesesse Justin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,400 12,900

7 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 3,600 12,500

8 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 3,600 12,500

9 Fickers Lukas Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,600 12,400

10 Roze Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 3,600 12,300

11 Radeanu Daniel La concordia, Schiltigheim 5,200 12,250

12 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 3,600 12,100

13 Narguigny Hugo Lorraine 3,600 12,100

14 Rumour-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 3,600 11,850

15 Keller Martin La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,600 11,500

16 Beasain Paul Lorraine 3,000 11,450

17 De Smedt Wout Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,000 11,450

18 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 2,800 11,400

19 Henriet Thomas Comité régional de Bretagne 3,000 11,400

20 Blaise Xavier Lorraine 3,000 11,350

21 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 2,800 11,300

22 Mayouma Lilian La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,800 11,100

23 Mika Sarochen KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,000 11,050

24 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional de Bretagne 3,000 11,050

25 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 4,400 11,050

26 Wolfinger Nick KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,000 10,800

27 Corre Ancelin Comité régional de Bretagne 3,000 10,800

28 Sevic Daniel Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 2,000 10,650

29 Pagliano Thibault La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,000 10,650

30 Guldemont Maxime Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Individuels 2,000 10,550

31 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 2,000 10,450

32 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 2,000 10,200

33 Maul Joshua TG Saar 2,800 10,100

34 Merien Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 3,000 9,950

35 Pasco Pierre Alexis Comité régional de Bretagne 2,000 9,800
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Apparatus: Parallel Bars
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Pesesse Justin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,400 13,400

2 Beasain Paul Lorraine 3,600 12,900

3 Blaise Xavier Lorraine 4,600 12,850

4 Narguigny Hugo Lorraine 3,500 12,550

5 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 4,100 12,500

6 Fickers Lukas Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,400 12,500

7 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 5,000 12,500

8 Radeanu Daniel La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,800 12,500

9 De Smedt Wout Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,900 12,450

10 Corre Ancelin Comité régional de Bretagne 4,100 12,350

11 Roze Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 4,100 12,000

12 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 4,700 11,900

13 Gerhard Mathieu Lorraine 4,600 11,900

14 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 3,300 11,850

15 Onoshima Takumi Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,400 11,750

16 Wolfinger Nick KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,900 11,700

17 Nowak Eliott La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,800 11,650

18 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 3,400 11,600

19 Martinez Victor Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,600 11,550

20 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 4,000 11,500

21 Hamida Ayoub La concordia, Schiltigheim 3,900 11,350

22 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 2,800 11,250

23 Mayouma Lilian La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,300 11,250

24 Henriet Thomas Comité régional de Bretagne 3,200 11,050

25 Merien Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 2,300 10,950

26 Wiseur Maxence Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,100 10,950

27 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 2,700 10,850

28 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 2,700 10,850

29 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional de Bretagne 3,900 10,800

30 Mika Sarochen KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 3,100 10,800

31 Maul Joshua TG Saar 3,200 10,650

32 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 2,800 10,600

33 Pasco Pierre Alexis Comité régional de Bretagne 2,300 10,500

34 Pagliano Thibault La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,600 10,500

35 Keller Martin La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,300 10,350

36 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 3,000 9,200

37 Sevic Daniel Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 2,200 5,650
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Christmas Gym Cup 2016

Apparatus: High Bar
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Ehrmantraut Luca TG Saar 4,900 13,400

2 Onoshima Takumi Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,800 13,000

3 Pesesse Justin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,400 13,000

4 Radeanu Daniel La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,800 12,950

5 Martinez Victor Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,700 12,500

6 Gerhard Mathieu Lorraine 4,000 12,450

7 Fickers Lukas Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 4,200 12,350

8 Mergen Dschamal TG Saar 4,700 12,150

9 De Smedt Wout Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 3,800 12,150

10 Nowak Eliott La concordia, Schiltigheim 4,400 12,000

11 Blaise Xavier Lorraine 2,800 11,750

12 Wristers David Turn4u Utrecht 2,900 11,650

13 Corre Ancelin Comité régional de Bretagne 2,800 11,600

14 Thewissen Kévin Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG Individuels 2,800 11,400

15 Beasain Paul Lorraine 2,200 11,400

16 Sprengart Niklas TG Saar 3,000 11,250

17 Henriet Thomas Comité régional de Bretagne 2,500 11,250

18 Maul Joshua TG Saar 3,400 11,150

19 Hamida Ayoub La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,800 11,050

20 Mika Sarochen KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,100 10,700

21 Wolfinger Nick KRK Kunstturn Region Karlsruhe 2,700 10,500

22 Brasse Abel Turn4u Utrecht 1,800 10,400

23 Wiseur Maxence Fédération francophone de Gymnastique FfG 2,000 10,400

24 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional de Bretagne 2,500 10,350

25 Pagliano Thibault La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,100 10,150

26 Mayouma Lilian La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,300 10,000

27 Narguigny Hugo Lorraine 2,000 9,650

28 Roze Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 2,200 8,550

29 Lajic Michel Asso Gym Sarreguemines 3,700 8,500

30 Merien Alexandre Comité régional de Bretagne 1,800 8,300

31 Pasco Pierre Alexis Comité régional de Bretagne 2,000 7,000

32 Keller Martin La concordia, Schiltigheim 2,000 6,350

33 de Jong Bo Turn4u Utrecht 2,200 6,100

34 Rumour-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 2,300 5,450

35 Dijkers Ervin Turn4u Utrecht 1,500 5,150

36 Sevic Daniel Oberösterreich Fachverband für Turnen 1,700 3,600

37 Marges Morris Turn4u Utrecht 1,300 3,150

38 Jansen Mitchel Turn4u Utrecht 1,300 2,800


